

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2025.09.09
14:12:40
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2024

Dnyaneshwar Bhiva Yedage And Ors

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Ritesh Thobde, Mr. Darshan Singh Rajpurohit & Adv. Changdev Shingade for the Petitioners.

Adv. Veera Shinde APP for the Respondents-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : September 8, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Notice was earlier issued and there is appearance of R. B. Mokashe & Associates shown for the Respondent No. 2. However, today none appears on behalf of the Respondent No. 2.
3. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent No. 2, to be served through the concerned Police Station. Notice is made returnable on **7th October, 2025.**
4. Leave to amend to annex the charge-sheet. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]