

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2024

Dnyaneshwar Bhiva Yedage

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Another

...Respondents

Mr. Ritesh Thobde, Advocate for the petitioner
Smt. Veera Shinde, APP for State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 08th JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 19.01.2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)